TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Request for Correcting Error Made in Previously Recorded Assignment Documents under TMEP 503.06(b)

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mohawk Northern Plastics, Inc.		06/16/2008	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ampac Holdings, LLC
Street Address:	12025 Tricon Road
City:	Cincinnati
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	45246
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76381141	APEX 3000
Serial Number:	75602844	APEX 2000

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)255-5170

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: mli@pgpatent.com
Correspondent Name: Janik Marcovici
Address Line 1: 99 Hawley Lane

Address Line 4: stratford, CONNECTICUT 06614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1155-002949/50 -US (TM)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Janik Marcovici
Signature:	/Janik Marcovici/
Date:	12/07/2010 TRADEMARK

900178052 REEL: 004427 FRAME: 0040

Total Attachments: 7 source=J.DillAFF#page1.tif source=J.DillAFF#page2.tif source=J.Dill AFF(APEX3000)#page1.tif source=J.Dill AFF(APEX3000)#page2.tif source=ampacAssndocs#page1.tif source=ampacAssndocs#page2.tif source=ampacAssndocs#page3.tif

WITNESS STATEMENT OF JONATHAN C. DILL IN SUPPORT OF REQUEST FOR CORRECTING ERROR MADE IN PREVIOUSLY RECORDED ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS UNDER TMEP 503.06(b)

Sir:

The undersigned hereby states the following:

- 1. I am a US citizen.
- 2. I am the Executive Vice President and Chief Financial Officers for Ampac Holdings, LLC. with offices 12025 Tricon Road, Cincinnati, Ohio, US.
- 3. I am responsible for overseeing all financial and accounting practices within Ampac Holdings, LLC.
- 4. The previously recorded assignment document for US Trademark Application Serial Number 75602844 recorded on June 16, 2008 between Assignor Mohawk Northern Plastics, Inc. and Assignee Ampac Packaging, LLC and located on Reel/Frame beginning at 3796/0321 contained an error. The Assignee in both the original Recordation Cover Sheet and the Assignment Document was erroneously listed as Ampac Packaging, LLC, located at 12025 Tricon Road, Cincinnati, Ohio 45246. The correct Assignee for both the Recordation Cover Sheet and the Assignment Document should be Ampac Holdings, LLC, located at 12025 Tricon Road, Cincinnati, Ohio 45246.
- 5. We request correction of the Assignee information noted above on the documents located on the Reel/Frame beginning at 3796/0321.

I believe the facts in this Witness Statement are true.

Jonathan C. Dill

Executive Vice President and

Chief Financial Officer

Ampac Holdings, LLC

WITNESS STATEMENT OF JONATHAN C. DILL IN SUPPORT OF REQUEST FOR CORRECTING ERROR MADE IN PREVIOUSLY RECORDED ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS UNDER TMEP 503.06(b)

Sir:

The undersigned hereby states the following:

- 1. I am a US citizen.
- 2. I am the Executive Vice President and Chief Financial Officers for Ampac Holdings, LLC. with offices 12025 Tricon Road, Cincinnati, Ohio, US.
- 3. I am responsible for overseeing all financial and accounting practices within Ampac Holdings, LLC.
- 4. The previously recorded assignment document for US Trademark Application Serial Number 76381141 recorded on June 16, 2008 between Assignor Mohawk Northern Plastics, Inc. and Assignee Ampac Packaging, LLC and located on Reel/Frame beginning at 3796/0321 contained an error. The Assignee in both the original Recordation Cover Sheet and the Assignment Document was erroneously listed as Ampac Packaging, LLC, located at 12025 Tricon Road, Cincinnati, Ohio 45246. The correct Assignee for both the Recordation Cover Sheet and the Assignment Document should be Ampac Holdings, LLC, located at 12025 Tricon Road, Cincinnati, Ohio 45246.
- 5. We request correction of the Assignee information noted above on the documents located on the Reel/Frame beginning at 3796/0321.

I believe the facts in this Witness Statement are true.

Jonathan C. Dill

Executive Vice President and

Chief Financial Officer

Ampac Holdings, LLC

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mohawk Northern Plastics, Inc.		06/16/2008	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ampac Packaging LLC
Street Address:	12025 Tricon Road
City:	Cincinnati
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	45256
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2296096	APEX 2000
Registration Number:	2677540	APEX 3000

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (61

(612)332-9081

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: Email: 612-332-5300

Correspondent Name:

kanderson@merchantgould.com

Address Line 1:

Andrew S. Ehard P.O. Box 2910

Address Line 4:

Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-0910

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6035.140US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew S. Ehard
Signature:	/Andrew S. Ehard/
Date:	06/16/2008

Total Attachments: 1 source=APEXAssignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Mohawk Northern Plastics, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Washington corporation, having a principal place of business at 701 A Street N.E., Auburn, WA 98071 is the record owner of the following U.S. Trademark Registrations:

Mark: APEX 2000 - U.S. Registration No. 2296096 for "plastic films used to manufacture food packaging bags"

Mark: APEX 3000 - U.S. Registration No. 2677540 for "plastic films used to manufacture food packaging bags"

WHEREAS, Ampate Packaging LLC ("Assignee"), a limited liability company of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 12025 Tricon Rd. Cincinnati OHIO 45246, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Trademark Registrations.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Trademark Registrations, together with the goodwill and other incidents of its business associated with or symbolized by said trademark.

Date: 6-16-08

RECORDED: 12/07/2010

Mohawk Northern Plastics, Inc.

Tisto.

REEL: 004427 FRAME: 0048